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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
5W/Corner Summer Fields Court and
Fieldstream Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{8 Summer Fields Court)
8th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic Diskrict

* Case No. 98-50-A
David M. Gray and Jodi L. Orloff
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCIUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed bv the owners of the
subject property, David M. Gray and Jodi L. Orloff. The Petitioners seek
relief from Section V.B.6.b of the Comprehensive Manual of Development
Policies {(C.M.D.P.) and Section 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} +fc permit # window to property line setback of 13
feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for an existing bay window and a rear
property line setback of 0.5 feet in lieu of the reguired 11.25 feet for
an existing open deck. The subject property and relief sought are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and
marked as Petiticner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The sublject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the informaticon available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate +that the requested wvariances would adversely
affect the Thealth, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinicn of the Zoning Commission-

er, the information, pictures., and affidavits submitted provide sufficient



facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
| difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
i Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
‘ both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this fz ay of September, 19387 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Section V.B.6.b of the Comprehensive
Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) and Section 301.1.A of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.}) to permit a window to
rroperty line setback of 13 feet in lieu of the reguired 15 feet for an
existing bay window and a rear property line setback of 0.5 feet in liem
of the required 11.25 feet for an existing open deck, in accordance with
Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time 1is at their own risk until the

30-day appeal period from the date of thias Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded

ws

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissicner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

&

September 4, 1997

Mr. David M. Gray and Ms. Jodi L. Orloff

8 Summer Fields Court
Tutherville, Maryland

RE:

21093

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

@

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

SW/Corner Summer Fields Court and Fieldstream Court

(8 Summer Fields Court)

8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
David M. Gray and Jodi L. Orloff - Petitioners

Case No. 98-50-A

Dear Mr. Gray & Ms. Orloff:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter.

granted in accordance with the attached Order.

The Petition for Administrative Variance has been

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty {30) days of the date of this Order.

filing an appeal,
office at 887-3391.

LES:bjs

cCz

People's Counsel

le

Printed wath Soybean Ink
on Recycted Paper

For further information on
please contact the Permits and Development Management

Very truly yours,

Py

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Mr. & Mrs. Herbert Sadtler
2205 Boxmere Road, Timonium, Md.

21093
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Petigon for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  #8 Summer Fields Court
- which is presently zoned DR 2

This Petition shall be filad with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersignad, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) VB6b of the CMDP aﬂd 301.1A
of the BCZR to };)ermlt a window to property line setback of 13" in lleu
the required 15' and an open deck setback of 0. 5' from the property
1ine im lieu of the required 11.25' ( A variance of 2' and 10.75').

of the ioning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity}

See other side

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Balttimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do salemnly deciare and affitm, under the penalties of petjury. that l/'we are the
legal clrneris) of the groperty which s the subject of thig Petition.

Lega! Owneris):
David M. Gray

(Type of Pnnt Name)

Contract Purchaser/Lesses

(Type ot Print Name)
Signature Slgnam&':'_/

Jodi L. Orloff
Address (Type or Pant Name}

Sy e S z.me‘ W Z /‘7/;/

Attarmey far Pattioner

8 Summer Fields Court

(Typ=2 or Punt Name) Address Phane No
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
City State Zipcode
Signatire Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacted
Herbert & Diane Sadtler
ASdress Prone No Name
2205 Boxmere Road (410) 308-2205
Gy Stare Zipcode . Address Phone No

Timonium, Maryland 21093

A Public Heonng having been requested and/ot found to be required. ihis ordered by the Ioning Camrmissianer of Ballimere Coundy, this ___daye! .. 19
that the subject matier of tus pethan be sel far a pushc hearing , advertised, as requied by the loning Regulations of Baitimore Counly, in twa new:papers of general
crcuichon ihrougnout Baltimore Counly and that the property be repasted

lorung Commussioner of Baihmore County

. azwéwsn n?(‘_h"?é: . _DATE ?/ (g 7 ] LXT Prated wath Soybean ink ITEM #: 30

- \_Ié) on Recycled Paper
" ESIMATED POSHING DATE: ’6//' > / 77
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° ° in sup t of
A.f fldaV]i K:lminl;lzfrstive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baliimore County, as follows:

“That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Amam(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify therelo in the evenl that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Thal the Affian{s) does/do presently reside at 8 Summer Fields Court

addrass
Lutherville Maryland 21093
Ciy State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foilowing are the facts upon which Iive base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address: (indicats hasdship or practical difficuity)

1. The existing dwelling was a ''spec.’ house which was
purchased by the Sadtlers with a rear setback of 15'

from the property line. The bay window located on the

1st floor was projecting into the rear vard by 2°'.

2. The Sadtlers had a contractor build the deck in the
rear yard. Theeentractor. There is no record in the

county of the contractor.obtaining a permit

P f-
3. The house was purchased and the,éesée installed in 1990.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that 1f a prorest s filed, Alftani(s) will be reguired 10 pay a reposting and advertsing fee and

may be required to provide additional information.
qna!urﬂ_

nature)
" David M. Gray ///// Jodi L. Orloff

{type or pnnt name) {type or print name}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTEMORE. 1o wil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, s _ J§4+ day of Qvg i .19 i ; . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, in and for the County atoresaid. personally appeared
Do M 6y, AD R); L. orLofE

the Affiants(s) heremn, personally known or sausfaclonly identified 1o me as such Affianit(s). and made oatii in due forn of law
that the matiers and facis heremabove set {orth are true and correct 1o the best of lus/herfthar knowiedge and beiret,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

giilgy M

date NOTARY PLBLIC

My Commission Expmsmm W. DEA

NOTARY PLBUC STATE OF MARVIAND
My Commissicn Evplres Fobmav 22, 25?8
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Af fldaVIé: K(lilslllilx)llrs){r:tive Variance

The undersigned liereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the evenl that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside ai g Summer Fields Court

address
Lutherville Maryland 21093
Ciy Stue Zp Coce

That based upon personal knowledge, the [c!!omng are the facts upon which 1Awe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate b porp difficulty}

1. The existing dwelling was a "spec.' house which was

chased by the Sadtlers wi !
from the property line., The bay window located on the

1st floor was projecting into the rear yard by 2'.

2. The Sadtlers had a contractor build the deck in the

rear yard. There is no record in the county of the

contractor obtaining a permit.

3. The house )

Thal Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Afﬁam(s) wiit be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide addittonal information.

/<

(mignature}
David M. Gray/

{type of pnr name;

gnaturs)
Jodi L. Orloff

{type or pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this__ {5 dayot Argert 19 betore me.s Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, in and tor the County atoresaid, personally appeared

DAVD . b7y AMD TR L. VLLIZR
(<4

the Affianis{s) heremn. personally known of satisfacionly wentified 1o me as such AlDani(s), and made oath in due 1o of law
that the matters and {acts heresnabove set forth are true and sofrect to the best of hisher/their knowledge asd heliel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

&7 lert— A

dats MOTARY PLSLIC V4

My Commussion Expires THOMAS W, TEA
3y ETATE OF HMARFLAND
NI P S e 22, 1990

My Commission Sxizes




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i
PR for the property located at  #8 Summer Fields Court
which is presently zoned pp 9

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legai owneris) of the property situate n Baltimore County and which is descnibed in the description and piat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) VB6b of the CMDP and 301.1A

of the BCZR to permit a window to property line setback of 13" in lieu
of the required 15' and an open deck setback of 0.5'from the property
line in lieu of the required 11.25' ( A variance of 2' and 10.75' ).

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore County, te tha Zoning Law of Baltimote County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See other side

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zomng regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimors County

if¥e do solemniy detiare and afirm, under the penaikes of perjury that vwe a+¢ ire
legat owne:[s) ot the propery wmch 18 the subject of this Petihon

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legat Ownetris)

David M. Gray

Signature Signature

Jodi L. Orloff

Address (Type or i ame)
Tity State Zipcode i ] o
Attorney for Petitioner
8 Summer Fields Court
{Type ot Pant Name) Addiess Phone No
‘ Lutherville, Maryland 21093
. Ciy State Zipeode
Stignature Name, Address and phone number of reptesentative 1o be contacted

Herbert & Diane Sadtler

Address Phone No Name
2205 Boxmere Road (410) 308-2205
Cry State Zipeode Address Phone No.

Timonium, Maryland 21093

A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found to be required. d is ordered by the Joning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ___ day of i®
ihoi the subject matler of this petilor: be sef for o public heanng , adverhsed, &s required by the lomng Reguiahons of Baltimore Counly., in two newspapers of generoi
circulgnon throughoul Baltimore Counly, ond thal the property be reposied.

loning Commissioner of Baittmare Counly

Printed wath Soybean ink IFEM #: 50

‘ %...r on Recycied Paper

REVIEWED BYM . - DAl g/ g/q /_

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: ? / /7 /? 7
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ZONING DESCRIFPTION FOR
#8 SUMMER FIELDS COURT

Beginning at a point on theggszgrside of Summer Fields
Court which is 50 feet wide at a distance of 35 feet * south
of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Fieldstream Court which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #23, 2nd
Amended Plat 1 of " The Fields at Seminary " as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #57, folio #39, containing 9,800
square feet or 0.225 acres.Z Also known as #8 Summer Fields
Court and located in the 8th Election District and 4th

Councilmanic District.
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) . .
CER'TYFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case £ 98-50-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Bert Sadiler)
Date ofillensing/Closing:
(September 2, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21284

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemmen:

‘This letter Is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) regnired by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
8 Suvner fields Court Baltimore, Maryiand 21993

The sige(s) were posted on Amngust 18, 1997
{(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

e
(Signature of Sign & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
(Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
(Address)

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405
{Telephone Number)
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) : ~+ Development Processing
X~ K galmore Co?]gy ) d County Office Building
epartment of Permits an o _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management _ Towson, Maryland 21204

hugust 18, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATTIVE VRRTANCE

CASE WOMBER: 98-50-A
8 Smmer Pields Court
corper SW/S Summer Pields Court, E/S Fieldstream Court
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic .
Legal Owner(s): David M. Gray and Jodi L. Orloff
Post by Dater 08/18/97
Closing Date: 09/02/97

Contact mede with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case nomber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} TheZonmgnotlcemgnmsthenmbleonthepmpertymﬂerpeﬁﬂmunorheforethe“?usthymte“
notedabove.ltshauldrenamtheremrulafterthecloﬂngdﬂe - - -

2) The "Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline for a ne:.ghbar to f:lle a fuml xequest for a public
hearing. e e e o

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Depuiy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, ar {¢) Order that the mtter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether dme to a peighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Conmissioner), notification of same will be forwerded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing’s date, time and locatiom. As when the sign was originslly posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be farwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE,. !TEE. PROCESS IS5 NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATIABLE FOR DISTRIBUTICN VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

e -
Arncld Jablen
Directar

cc: David Gray and Jodi Orloff
Herbert and Diane Sadtler

Prinied wath Soybean Ink
on Recycled Faper



Request for Zoning: Adrzinistrative Variance .
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ~ * g//( -7/7 .

Format for Sign Printing. Black Letters on 2 White Background:

Case No.. 75-30-4-

- rd
Lt i g7 7 —#) DC Sy ’/ 2L /3 Aty d o nr 74) ﬁ(’ZVJC/‘A' //c‘;(—
4 o

feh /’c:,.,— c’# /{ /MZ (7 S’/ f P /@Z 74 F(?/C/‘4 //‘7(:‘
7 ¥ v 7
o Lo st 25T

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE.
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVEE IN THE ZONING RE\/’[EW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
) TS0 /97 )

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST I}NTILAFI'ERABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

996



‘ Baitimore Counly Government

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to
the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property

" which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least cne
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2} Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
RON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 510
Petitioner:/é/ézgé/zr P b/f?’l}é' 7. JADTLER.

Location: ¥ B Summ &7, Fresip § Ceve 7

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : /‘14?23&/&7 SADTCER.
ADDRESS: 2895 PeoxXmep s Lot

Jrmentidea, MY, 5/ 93

PHONE NUMBER: (¥re ) Posg - Z2a4

AJ:ggs
o {Revised 04,09/93)
[ 7,
{:} i’:‘) Prnind on Reey b Papes I 3
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S % . Development Processing
N,
£ KK *3 galtlmore ‘Co?lgy ! d County Office Building
* cpartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% Lii'! Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 27, 1997

Mr. David Gray & Ms. Jodi Orloff
8 Summer Fields Court
Lutherville, MD 21093

RE: Item No.: 50
Case No.: 398-50-A
Petitioner: bavid Gray, et al

Dear Mr. Gray and Ms. Orloff:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
August 8, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These commenis are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiocner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Lo Frinted with Soybean ink
% on Recycled Paper



¥  Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County |- 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
' ' (410)887-4880
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Sroold Jablon, Divector
Loning Admintstration and Devslopmens Managements
Balivimare County Offize Building
¥

Towson, MD 2I204
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B A !l. IMORE COUNTY, MA !IQ LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: _4;/,2({ %7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: )

The Department of Environmental Protsction & Resource Managemsnt has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Itams:

Item #'s: 42
7¢
47

75

47

<D

RES:sp

BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



David L. Winstead

T z Secretary
S Maryland Department of Transportation o Wil
Dl Siate Highway Administration o, 12T
Ms. Rosiyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County £. ;4.9 7
Baltimore County Office of kem No. 4 5o m J i

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/) ddh

/4,,« Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE -
TQO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 15, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, I¥1, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 23, 42,43, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, and 51

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by:

Division Chief:é ;ﬂ#[ ’AEM -

AFK/IL

-y

C\MSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZZAC\NOCOM\23.DOC

[



2205 Boxmere Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
Avgust 7, 1997

Mr. Lawrence Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: #8 Summer Fields Court
Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I am writing to you with regards to a petition that I am filing for variances
for #8 Summer Fields Court.

In May, 1990, my husband I purchased #8 Summer Fields Court which was a spec
house by the builder of the subdivision. During the summer we contracted to
have a deck built on the rear of our house. The house is a walkout elevation
at the rear basement entrance. The deck which was built extends from the kit-
chen area of the first floor with steps down to the ground in the rear.

Early this year, my husband and I moved from this location, and our house was
sold to Mr. David Gray and Miss Jodi Orloff. At the settlement, the buyers

were concerned with the deck location and whether or not there were any violations
with regards to the construction and location. As part of our settlement, we
were to investigate that there were no problems with the deck in the rear yard
and that there were no violations. If there were any violations, we would be
responsible for correcting them.

I engaged the engineering firm of Paul Lee Engineering, Inc. to determine
whether or not this house which was built by the original contractor was built
in accordance with the zoning regulations of Baltimore County. Mr. Lee informed
me that the house location was built in accordance with the approved Development
Plan, and the rear yard dimension from the back of the house to the property
line was 15 feet, as permitted. However, he informed me that the development
approval permitted 15 feet setback from a window to the property line, and that
the bay window which exists from the kitchen on the first floor actually is
located 13 feet from the property line, and that this was a violation of the
rear yard setback of 2 feet. In addition, he checked the location of the size
of the deck to determine the permitted setbacks for the deck from the rear
property line, and he was told that the contractor obviously did not take out a
permit for the construction of this deck and that it would be necessary to
obtain a setback variance from the existing deck to the rear property line.

My husband and I were not aware that the deck contractor did not take out a
permit for the deck, and we have always assumed that the deck was constructed
properly, and were were unaware that the deck was in any violation.
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Mr. Lee has prepared the necessary papers required for submittal for an Admin-
istrative Variance. It was brought to our attention that there was a variance
granted to #3 Field Stream Court, which the rear of our house faces the rear
and side of their house, and that there was a variance granted to permit their
house to be within 3 feet of our property line.

We have no problems with any of our neighbors and, umtil this occurred, did
not know that we had any violationms.

As you will note from the request and the pictures that are enclosed, the deck
and the area that we are talking about do not appear to be any problem with
regard to overcrowding and privacy.

We would appreéiate anything that your office can do to consider our request
for the two variances. If there is any additional information which you need,
you may contact Mr. Lee at 410~821-5941 or me at 410-308-2205.

Thank you for your help and assistance in this matter.

Yours sipegrely,

Diane Sadtler
(Mrs. Herbert Sadtler)
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#8 SUMMER FIELDS COURT
Mr. Lawrence Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner
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